
                                                

AGENDA SUMMARY PAGE
City Council

Meeting of: February 5, 2025

Agenda Item No.: 
14

DEPARTMENT: Public Works CONSENT
DIRECTOR: Joey Paskey

SUBJECT:
For possible action to approve a Fifth Amendment to District Office Lease between the City of 
Las Vegas and Dina Titus, a member of the U.S. House of Representatives, to extend the lease 
term through December 31, 2026, for the administrative office space located at City Hall, 495 
South Main Street - Ward 3 (Diaz)

FISCAL IMPACT:
None

PURPOSE/BACKGROUND:
Both parties mutually agree to amend the lease to extend the term through December 31, 2026. 
Rent will increase to $5,796.36 per month.

RECOMMENDATION:
Approval

BACKUP DOCUMENTATION:
1. Fifth Amendment to District Office Lease


